brands you trust.
Crane® Actuators and Automation
Scotch Yoke
www.cranecpe.comCrane ChemPharma Energy
Crane® Scotch Yoke Actuators
Features Benefits
Design and Construction

19www.cranecpe.com
Crane® Scotch Yoke Actuators
Coding - How to Order
UNIT 1 2 3 4 5 6
+
7
+
8
CONTENT Series Structure Body Cylinder Acting Type Spring Manual Specific Requirements
CODE C-HP Y B1 501 SR O4 HM LT
DA Double Acting
SR Spring Return
O Failure Open
C Failure Close
4 Spring Size
5 Spring Size
Y Yoke B06
B08
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
501 500mm*1
602 600mm*2
... ..
1001 1000mm*1
For further details please contact your local
Crane ChemPharma & Energy Sales Representative.
Crane® Scotch Yoke Actuators
Body Connecting Dimensions
Approvals
Crane® Scotch Yoke actuators are available with the following
approvals (depending on the product selected):
• Safety Integrity Level: IEC 61508-1-2 and 4-7:2010 – SIL 2 or SIL3 capable
• ATEX Classification: 2014/34/EU, Annex VIII - II 2GD
• Pressure Equipment Directive: PED 2014/68/EU
• Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EC
• Fatigue Life Test for both single acting and double acting , JB/T
8864-2004 Specification of pneumatic actuators for valves and proxy
requirements
• BS EN 15174-3 : 2009 Industrial Valve Actuators Part 3, Pneumatic part
turn actuators for industrial valves
• According to GB/T 4208-2017/IEC 60529-2013, Confirms to IP 68
LT
Low Temperature
 (-40°C to +80°C)
HT
High Temperature
(-20°C to +150°C)
HC High Cycle
C Custom
SM Screw Manual
GM Gear Manual
HM Hydraulic Manual
ORDER CODE EXAMPLE
C-HPY-C1-501-SRO4+HM+LT
Crane ChemPharma Energy
Crane ChemPharma Energy
4526 Research Forest Drive, Suite 400
The Woodlands
Texas 77381, U.S.A.
Tel.: +1 936 271 6500
Fax: +1 936 271 6510
Friedrich Krombach GmbH
Armaturenwerke
Marburger Str. 364
57223 Kreuztal, Germany
Tel:  +49 2732 520 00
Fax:  +49 2732 520 100